

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.916 of 2026 Shri Jishant KumarPetitioner Vs. State of Uttarakhand and othersRespondents</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Yogesh Pandey, learned D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the State, on the next date, shall apprise this Court about the exact location as to where the proposed new shop has been located/created and how far it is from the shop of the petitioner.</p> <p>4. List this case on 17.04.2026 as fresh.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>SK</p>